CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

vs.

Aaron M. Livingston 824 W Logan St Celina, OH 45822 FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MAR 0 3 2025

> Sara Bruggeman Clerk

COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4)

DATE OF BIRTH: June 21, 1995

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Aaron M. Livingston on or about March 2, 2025 in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member. TO WIT: Aaron came home from the bar and started to argue with Victim #1. Aaron then grabbed the right forearm of Victim #1 and struck Victim #1 in the right inner thigh area. Aaron also removed the glasses off of Victim #1 while she was holding a new born child. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2919.25 (A) titled Domestic Violence a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Deputy Donald Sites Jr COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this $\frac{3^{nJ}}{2^{nJ}}$ day of March $\frac{3035}{2^{nJ}}$ by complainant, Deputy Donald Sites Jr.

JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OH

THE STATE OF OHIO

FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

APR n 9 2025

Sara Bruggeman

Clerk

-VS-

Michelle M. Evers 1267 Wendel Rd.

Fort Recovery, Ohio 45846

2502000110

Complaint by Individual (Rule 4)

DOB: 06/25/1993

Complainant, being duly sworn states that Michelle M. Evers, on or about Wednesday, April 09, 2025, in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person, by threat of force, shall knowingly cause a family or household member to believe that the offender will cause imminent physical harm to the family or household member. TO WIT: Michelle M. Evers knowingly threatened to shoot and kill Victim #1. Michelle stated the only reason she didn't was because the firearms are locked inside of a safe. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.25(C), titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the 4th Degree.

Complainant - Deputy Jacob Huber

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Deputy Jacob Huber on this 9 Day of April, 2025.

Mistana Lottkans
Judge-Glerk Deputy-Clerk

Celina Municipal Court

| Christ | 'ATE OF OHIO | ILED UNICIPAL COURT R 0 8 2025 Bruggeman Clerk | CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT 202 N. MAIN ST. CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH CASE NUMBER: 25-004284 |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| St. M | arys, OH 45885 | | COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4) |
| DOB: 01/24/1997 | | | |
| SEX: Male HGT:6-04 OLN: UL619579 | WGT:265 HAIR: | Brown EYES:Bro | own |
| ****** | ************* | ***** | ****** |
| Complainant being du | ly sworn states that (| Christopher Doe | nges |
| at 603 N Buckeye St, | City of Celina | | Mercer County, Ohio, |
| on or about 04/06/202 knowingly cause or att | 25 1839 hours empt to cause physical | did harm to another | or to another's unborn. |
| To wit: Christopher Doenges of County, OH 45822 M-1 Contrary to and in v | | tim 1 at 603 N E | Buckeye St, City of Celina, Mercer |
| 2903.13A ASSAULT K | | | F |
| Sworn to and subscri | | PTL Z. N | |
| Sworn to and subscrib | oed before me by | _1/2 | 11/2 |

Talho CM Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court

| THE STATE OF φ | HIO ELLED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT 202 N. MAIN ST. | | | |
| vs. Jonathan Geng | APR 0 8 2025 CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH | | | |
| 1003 Cleveland Ave | Sara Bruggeman CASE NUMBER: 25-004284 | | | |
| St. Marys, OH 45885 COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL (RULE 4) | | | | |
| DOB: 08/07/1986 | | | | |
| SEX: Male HGT:5-10 WGT:200 | HAIR:Brown EYES:Blue | | | |
| OLN: UM849671 | HAIR: DIOWN EYES: Diue | | | |
| | | | | |
| ************* | | | | |
| Complainant being duly sworn states that Jonathan Geng | | | | |
| at 603 N Buckeye St, City of Celina | Mercer County, Ohio, | | | |
| on or about 04/06/2025 1839 hours did | | | | |
| knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| To wit: | | | | |
| Jonathan Geng did punch and shove Victim 1 at 603 N Buckeye St, City of Celina, Mercer County, | | | | |
| OH 45822 M-1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Contrary to and in violation of: | | | | |
| 2903.13A ASSAULT KNOWINGLY | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PTL Z. Nelson | | | |
| | Complainant | | | |
| | Mr 191 | | | |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me | by 11/2 | | | |
| on 4-7- 35 | | | | |
| | nother all | | | |
| | Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Court | | | |
| | | | | |